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Diabetes Care and Support.

Appendix A — Demographic Information

Demographic information

Please tell us which age category you fall into:

Answer Choice

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Under 18

18 to 24 years

25 to 49 years
50 to 64 years
65 to 79 years

80+ years

Prefer not to say

Not known

answered

skipped

Ethnic origin

Answer Choice

Arab

Response Percent

0.0%
0.5%
10.9%
35.5%
44.3%
8.7%
0.0%
0.0%

Asian [ Asian British: Bangladeshi

Asian [ Asian British: Chinese

Asian [ Asian British: Indian

Asian /[ Asian British: Pakistani

healthwatch

Shropshire
Response Total
0
1
20
65
81
16
0
0
183
28
Response Response
Percent Total
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
1.7% 3
0.0% 0
0

Asian [ Asian British: Any other Asian [/ Asian British 0.0%

background
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7 Black / Black British: African 0.0% 0

8 Black / Black British: Caribbean 0.0% 0

9 Black / Black British: Any other Black / Black British  0.0% 0
background

10 Mixed [/ Multiple ethnic groups: Asian and White 0.6% 1

1 Mixed [/ Multiple ethnic groups: Black African and 0.0% 0
White

12 Mixed [ Multiple ethnic groups: Black Caribbean 0.0% 0
and White

13 Mixed [ Multiple ethnic groups: Any other Mixed /|  11% 2
Multiple ethnic groups background

14 White: British [ English [/ Northern Irish [ Scottish /|  90.1% 163
Welsh

15  White: Irish 0.0% 0

16  White: Gypsy, Traveller or Irish Traveller 0.0% 0

17  White: Roma 0.0% 0

18  White: Any other White background 3.9% 7

19  Any other ethnic group 0.6% 1

20 Prefer not to say 2.2% 4

answered 181

skipped 30

Gender

Answer Choice Response Response Total

Percent
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I Woman
2 Man
3 Non-binary

4 Prefer not to say

5 Prefer to self-describe:

6 Not known
answered

skipped

healthwoatch

Please tell us which sexual orientation you identify with

Answer Choice

1 Asexual

2 Bisexual

3 Gay man

4 Heterosexual/straight
5 Lesbian/Gay woman
6 Pansexual

7 Prefer not to say

8 Prefer to self-describe:

answered

skipped

Shropshire
48.4% 88
48.9% 89
0.0% 0
2.8% 5
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
182
29
Response Response Total
Percent
3.4% 6
2.3% 4
2.3% 4
85.9% 152
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
4.5% 8
1.7% 3
177
34
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Do you consider yourself to be a carer?

(Who is a carer? Someone of any age who provides unpaid care for
another person (of any age) who may be ill, frail, with disabilities,
have poor mental health or drugs and alcohol problems, meaning
they're unable to manage without this care and support.)

Answer Choice Response Percent Response Total
1 Yes 18.0% 33

2 No 79.8% 146

3 Prefer not to say 2.2% 4

answered 183

skipped 28

Do you have a disability or long-term health condition?

Answer Choice Response Percent Response Total
1 Yes 56.5% 104

2 No 39.7% 73

3 Prefer not to say 3.8% 7

answered 184

skipped 27

Do you have any of the following disabilities or long-term health
condition?

Answer Choice Response Response
Percent Total

5|Page



10

1

12

138

14

k5

16
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A physical or mobility impairment
Deaf or hearing impaired

Blind or sight impairment
Learning disability

Autism

Mental health condition

Asthma, COPD or respiratory condition
Cancer

Cardiovascular condition

Chronic kidney disease

Dementia

Epilepsy

Diabetes

High blood pressure

Prefer not to say

Other (please specify):

answered

skipped

35.0%

15.5%

3.9%

2.9%

0.0%

16.5%

15.5%

7.8%

18.4%

5.8%

1.9%

1.9%

79.6%

39.8%

1.0%

22.3%
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36

16

17

16

19

82

4]

23
103

108
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e: enquiries@healthwatchshropshire.co.uk
2 @HWshropshire
Facebook.com/HealthwatchShropshire



