

Diabetes care and support – Appendix A, Demographic Information

A report into people's experiences of diabetes care and support in Shropshire.

Engagement period April – July 2023 Report published xxxxx 2023



Demographic information

Please tell us which age category you fall into:

Ar	nswer Choice	Response Percent	Response Total	
1	Under 18	0.0%	0	
2	18 to 24 years	0.5%	1	
3	25 to 49 years	10.9%	20	
4	50 to 64 years	35.5%	65	
5	65 to 79 years	44.3%	81	
6	80+ years	8.7%	16	
7	Prefer not to say	0.0%	0	
8	Not known	0.0%	0	
answered			183	
skipped 28			28	

Ethnic origin

Ansı	wer Choice	Response Percent	Response Total
1	Arab	0.0%	0
2	Asian / Asian British: Bangladeshi	0.0%	0
3	Asian / Asian British: Chinese	0.0%	0
4	Asian / Asian British: Indian	1.7%	3
5	Asian / Asian British: Pakistani	0.0%	0
6	Asian / Asian British: Any other Asian / Asian British background	0.0%	0



7	Black / Black British: African	0.0%	0
8	Black / Black British: Caribbean	0.0%	0
9	Black / Black British: Any other Black / Black British background	0.0%	0
10	Mixed / Multiple ethnic groups: Asian and White	0.6%	1
11	Mixed / Multiple ethnic groups: Black African and White	0.0%	0
12	Mixed / Multiple ethnic groups: Black Caribbean and White	0.0%	0
13	Mixed / Multiple ethnic groups: Any other Mixed / Multiple ethnic groups background	1.1%	2
14	White: British / English / Northern Irish / Scottish / Welsh	90.1%	163
15	White: Irish	0.0%	0
16	White: Gypsy, Traveller or Irish Traveller	0.0%	0
17	White: Roma	0.0%	0
18	White: Any other White background	3.9%	7
19	Any other ethnic group	0.6%	1
20	Prefer not to say	2.2%	4
answered			181
skipped			30

Gender		
Answer Choice	Response Percent	Response Total



1	Woman	48.4%	88
2	Man	48.9%	89
3	Non-binary	0.0%	0
4	Prefer not to say	2.8%	5
5	Prefer to self-describe:	0.0%	0
6	Not known	0.0%	0
aı	nswered	182	
skipped			29

Please tell us which sexual orientation you identify with

Answer Choice		Response Percent	Response Total
1	Asexual	3.4%	6
2	Bisexual	2.3%	4
3	Gay man	2.3%	4
4	Heterosexual/straight	85.9%	152
5	Lesbian/Gay woman	0.0%	0
6	Pansexual	0.0%	0
7	Prefer not to say	4.5%	8
8	Prefer to self-describe:	1.7%	3
a	nswered	177	
skipped			34



Do you consider yourself to be a carer?

(Who is a carer? Someone of any age who provides unpaid care for another person (of any age) who may be ill, frail, with disabilities, have poor mental health or drugs and alcohol problems, meaning they're unable to manage without this care and support.)

Answer Choice		Response Percent	Response Total
1	Yes	18.0%	33
2	No	79.8%	146
3	Prefer not to say	2.2%	4
answered		183	
skipped			28

Do you have a disability or long-term health condition?

Answer Choice		Response Percent	Response Total	
1	Yes	56.5%	104	
2	No	39.7%	73	
3	Prefer not to say	3.8%	7	
answered			184	
skipped			27	

Do you have any of the following disabilities or long-term health condition?

Answer Choice	Response	Response
	Percent	Total



1	A physical or mobility impairment	35.0%	36
2	Deaf or hearing impaired	15.5%	16
3	Blind or sight impairment	3.9%	4
4	Learning disability	2.9%	3
5	Autism	0.0%	0
6	Mental health condition	16.5%	17
7	Asthma, COPD or respiratory condition	15.5%	16
8	Cancer	7.8%	8
9	Cardiovascular condition	18.4%	19
10	Chronic kidney disease	5.8%	6
11	Dementia	1.9%	2
12	Epilepsy	1.9%	2
13	Diabetes	79.6%	82
14	High blood pressure	39.8%	41
15	Prefer not to say	1.0%	1
16	Other (please specify):	22.3%	23
an	swered	103	
sk	ipped	108	

Healthwatch Shropshire 4 The Creative Quarter Shrewsbury Business Park Shrewsbury Shropshire SY2 6LG

www.healthwatchshropshire.co.uk t: 01743 237884 e: enquiries@healthwatchshropshire.co.uk D @HWshropshire Facebook.com/HealthwatchShropshire